KOBOLD companies worldwide:
ALGERIA, ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, AUSTRIA, BELGIUM, BULGARIA, CANADA, CHILE, CHINA,
COLUMBIA, CZECHIA, DOMINICAN REPUBLIC, EGYPT, FRANCE, GERMANY, GREAT BRITAIN,
HUNGARY, INDIA, INDONESIA, ITALY, MALAYSIA, MEXICO, MOROCCO, NETHERLANDS, PERU,
PHILIPPINNES, POLAND, ROMANIA, SINGAPORE, SLOVAKIA, SOUTH KOREA, SPAIN, SWITZER-
LAND, TAIWAN, THAILAND, TUNISIA, USA, VENEZUELA, VIETNAM
05
-2

rie
s
Ordering Designations Overview Model LZE
Description Measuring unit connection
cylinder sleeve
cylinder sleeve with test hole
cylinder sleeve low form
cylinder sleeve with collar
M12x1.5 G 1⁄2 G 1
Mounting Sleeves, EHEDG certified
* all sleeves must be equipped a capped stub to prevent warping during welding
collar sleeve
ball sleeve
collar compression fitting
ball compression fitting
adapter:
conical connection DIN 11851
aseptic lap-joint flange DIN 11864
VARIVENT®
Tri-Clamp®
G 1 adapter
capped stub*
LZE-K1
LZE-U1
LZE-M1
LZE-S1
LZE-L1
LZE-A1
LZE-V1
LZE-C1
LZE-L2
LZE-A2
LZE-V2
LZE-C2
LZE-D2
LZE-L3
LZE-A3
LZE-V3
LZE-C3
LZE-B1
LZE-Z2
LZE-T2
LZE-N2
LZE-P2
LZE-Z3
LZE-P3LZE-P1
LZE-K2
LZE-U2
LZE-B2 LZE-B3
Model Description Measuring unit connection Pipe nominal width
Weld-in Fittings, EHEDG certified
15 = DN 15 (only with 1= M12x1.5)
25 = DN 25 (only with 3 = G 1)
40 = DN 40
50 = DN 50
65 = DN 65
80 = DN 80
weld-in fittingsLZE-R
1 = M12 x1.5
2 = G 1⁄2
3 = G 1